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Minnesota Industrial Byproduct Reuse Survey:

Results Summary
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m EMPLOYMENT AND
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Survey conducted in partnership with MN DEED
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About this survey

PURPOSE: To find out from Minnesota industrial businesses
* What sorts of industrial/production wastes and byproducts they generate
* What challenges they have in finding best uses or markets for their byproducts
* What services could help them find higher/better uses for their waste streams.

* What services could help them incorporate secondary materials into their production

METHOD:

* Conducted by e-mail March 29 — April 18, 2018
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Survey sample and response

*Targets: Manufacturing, Ag/Forestry,
26,500 Construction, Mining, Utilities
target*

businesses

7,500
surveys sent

310 opened,
190 passed
screen —
generate waste
Thanks to DEED for:
e Survey formatting
95% confidence and administration
that “true” .
response falls in Use of Reference
the survey’s 7 +/- USA database

percentage point
margin of error



Who responded?

* Of those who responded, most are small businesses <50

¢ W|d ead rray Of typeS Of b usiness Which of the following best describes your business? (Select up to three):
64% of respondents are businesses with fewer than Constucton (e.g., residentialinon-residental) (34) [ 18%
50 employees Other industry (27) [} 14%
250 to 499 Fabricated metal mfg. (e.g., forging and stamping) (24) [ 13%
7%
#200 Primary metal mfg. (e.g., iron, steel, aluminum) (22) l-lz%

Machinery mfg. (e.g., agriculture, construction, industrial) (21) [ 11%

Printing mfg. (e.g., quick printing, digital printing) (16) IB%

10t0 49
36%

m 250 to 49

50 to 249 B >500 Plastics mfg. (Bags, botlles, parts) (11) IE%
25%
5010243 Agriculture (e.g., crop production) (10) IE%
m<10
1010 49 Misc. products mfg. (e.g.,office supplies (except paper), medical devices) (10) |5%
] (o]

Food mfg. (e.g., dairy, meats) (9) IE%
Wood products mfg. (e.g., veneer, plywood) (8) Id-%

Paper mfg. (e.g., pulp, paper comugated boxes) (8) Id-%

<10
28%
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Most have a diversion goal

Does your business have a goal to divert waste from disposal?

ves 129) [ -~
o o

| don't know (16) [N 9%

Of those who have a diversion
goal, 42% have a goal of
diverting 50% or more. Many
don’t know their goal.

What is your waste diversion or recycling goal?

Zero Ste Certification W 2%
75-100% I 5%
50-74%

25-49% I 5%

I (5%

24% or less I 0%

waste diversion or recycling goal

| don't know I 3%

0% 10% 20% 30%
Percentage of businesses
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e 98 out of 291
responses say they

have no challenges.

e 105 out of 291
responses suggest
that something like
a Marketplace or
market assistance
could help with
challenges to reuse
or recycling.

Challenges to reusing or recycling

What challenges do you face when trying to find ways to reuse or recycle production waste
materials? (Check all that apply).

None. We easily find ways to reuse or recycle waste (95) [N
Aren't aware of any use or markets for materials (41) -

Cheaper to send items to landfil (28) i
Hard to work out transportation logistics (20) I :
Lack of ime to search for uses or markets (19) [
Markets are inconsistent and change too often (17) I
Don't know where to start {13}'
We tested our materials, but vendors/brokers can't handle them (12) I
We simply never explored this option (12) |J
other (12) §
Known markets are located too far away (11) I

Need to get materials tested/evaluated (8) |



How could the state help?

Q: If the State of Minnesota could do one thing to assist in finding better reuse
or recycling options for your production waste...

A: 68% of responses (60 of 88) related to marketplace or assistance

Aggregation of materials I 6
Policy I 5
Other 1N 3
N/A or Nothing I 6
Unsure I 4
Sector specific issues/wastes I 1/
Education/Assistance I 13
Financial incentives I 4

Local Markets Directory/Database I 33

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
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Challenges to using secondary materials

What are the biggest challenges you face in trying to source post-consumer or industrial
* |ncreasi ng use Of byproducts for use in your production? (Check all that apply).

secondary materials

. . . Finding materials with the comect specifications (54) .30%
in production will

We simply never explored this opfion (49) .EB%

n eed md rket p l aCe Mot sure if our production process could use secondary materials (47) . 26%
and technical Finding adequate qual'rty{dﬁ}.EE%
ass | St ance. Don't trust using secondary matenals (29) I 16%
Other (21) | 12%
° Seve ra I comme nted Cost of secondary maienals isn't competitive with virgin matenals (18) I 10%
Lack of resources to have secondary materials evaluatedftested to see if they meet I 10%
that customers specifications (16)

Don't know where to look for secondary materials (17) | 10%
don’t allow recycled |

Time investment to work out logistics (17) I 10%

fe € d stoc k . Time investment to locate secondary materials (15) IB%

Suitable secondary material sources are located too far away (8) |5€'fi':

6/20/2018 9



How could the state help?

Q: If the State of Minnesota could do one thing to assist you in using secondary
materials in your production...

A: 41% of replies (35 of 86) related to marketplace or assistance

Other M1
State Purchasing Il 1
N/A or Nothing NN 1>
Unsure, open to suggestions [N 3
Sector specific issues/Supply chain/customer... I 12
Education/Assistance IIIIIIINGEGEGNGEGNGNEE 12
Financial incentives GGG 1/
Directory/Database I 3

0 5 10 15 20 25
6/20/2018 10



Top materials of interest: Metals, paper, plastics, wood

At your business, what types of production wastes are'yr-::u interested in finding a
secondary market for (either reuse or recycling)? (Check all that apply).

Metals (84) -44% _

_ . Thinking of the possibility of your business incorporating byproducts or post-consumer
Plastics (62) -33’{’ materials into your production, what types of byproducts or post-consumer materials might
Paper (61) -32% you be interested in sourcing for use in your company's production processes? (Check all

that apply):

Wood (44) -23%
None (34) [} 18% | am not interested in sourcing (96) -51%

Chemicals including solvents (30) . 16% Metals (26) .14%
Warehouse/storage items (racking, pallets, storage containers) (22) l'lz% Paper (22) . 12%
Food or other organic waste (16) IEL% Plastics (21) l.”%
Other (16) IEL % | have not considered this option, but am curious to leam more (17) .9%
6%
Glass (12) | Wood (16) [Jo%
Sand or other minerals (10) IE%
Otner (15) &%

Textiles (5) |3%
Chemicals including solvents (13) []7%

Sand or other minerals (10) IE%
Textiles (4) [2%
Food or other organic waste (4) IE%

Off-spec finished products (4) |2%
6/20/2018 p p ( }|



How likely to use the following services? (%)

* An Online difeCtOl‘y In person materials match making
d nd mar ketp I ace 14% 28% 26% 18% 14%

were rated most Grants/loans for reuse R&D
Short videos about reuse of specific g " -y 519 ”

likely to be used.
Assistance is 3",

byproducts

Case studies

Engineers assistance for byproduct
evaluation

14% 30% 25% 21% 10%

12% 39% 18% 19% 12%

Assisance to facilitate B2B transactions

A "one stop" Minnesota marketplace

Directory of places that use/buy
secondary materials

32% 45% 8% 9% 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6/20/2018 M Very likely ®Likely ™ Unlikely ™ Veryunlikely ™ Don'tknow 4,



Importance of Marketplace attributes (%)

Ability to do interstate commerce 20% 39% 40%

* Most respondents reports [ e o
say the attributes
that the Marketplace
offers are very or Robust participation
somewhat important

X
°
©

Access to logistics providers 27% 50% 23%

Access to expert technical assistance 37% 41% 21%

(O8]
o
=)
&
o
°
(S

Ability to communicate privately with
other businesses

6% 44% 20%

Secure financial transaction system 45% 26% 29%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Very important B Somewhat important B Not important
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* Transaction fees is most preferred single
option

Establishing and running a marketplace could be funded in several ways. Please select
your top three choices for funding:

Shared fees paid by buyer/seller per transaction (95) _55%
Combination of state and business support (79) _45%

Combination of business support above (53) -31 Y%

State funds (53) -31 %

Subscription fees to access marketplace (43) -25%

Corporate sponsorships (33) - 19%
Other (12) I?e-a

6/20/2018

Funding preferences

But 50% of respondents chose some
combination of state and business funding
when looking at their 3 top choices together.

25, 13%

60, 32%

W Some type of business funding only
W State funding only

B Combo of state & business funding
H No answer or not interested

14



What fees would market bear?

If there were a fee, what should it be?

1-6% of the value per transaction (76) _aa%
A fixed fee per transaction (53) [N 3 1%

Other: (26) - 15%
7-11% of the value per transaction (13) .B%

12-16% of the value per transaction (1) 1% Comments included thatfee should
depend on the transaction, that it has
to be cost effective for the business,
and that the state shouldn’t be
involved.
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Technical

S e R Businesses | e SEigl

-\ ,,-'*_f-ﬂj, ‘ ,_ > 3 want too
NN a secondary
materials

here’s a bi
marketplace  [cr¢°2e

opportunity

to reuse



MINNESOTA POLLUTION
CONTROL AGENCY

For more information:

Madalyn Cioci
Madalyn.Cioci@state.mn.us
651-757-2276
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